BHARATIYA RESERVE BANK NOTE MUDRAN (P) LIMITED

(Wholly owned subsidiary of Reserve Bank of India) RBNM P.O. Salboni, Dist. Midnapore (W), West Bengal, Pin Code 721132 TENDER DOCUMENT FOR "ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR VARIOUS MATERIAL HANDLING EQUIPMENT AT BRBNMPL, SALBONI"

T.E No.032/SAL/MMD-MAINT/2022-23 dated 22/11/2022

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1

Tender No.: 032/SAL/MMD-MAINT/2022-23 DATED 22/11/2022

Tender Name: "ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR VARIOUS MATERIAL HANDLING **EQUIPMENT AT BRBNMPL, SALBONI"**

The following points of the referred tender are amended as per details given below:

SI. No.	Description	Details as per Original Tender	Details as per Corrigendum/ Amendment No. 1 dated 13/12/2022	Reference Page Number of Tender
1.	Date of Sale of tender documents	From 22/11/2022 to 12/12/2022 during office hours.	From 22/11/2022 to 26/12/2022 during office hours.	5
2.	Closing date and time for receipt of tenders	13/12/2022 at 11.30 hours.	27/12/2022 at 11.30 hours.	5
3.	Time and date of opening of tenders	13/12/2022 at 11.45 hours.	27/12/2022 at 11.45 hours.	5, 8, 90

Note: These changes are applicable at all other places of tender including Page Nos. given above.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

This Corrigendum/Amendment forms part of the referred Tender. This Corrigendum/Amendment is to be submitted along with Techno-Commercial Bid (Part -I) duly signed and sealed by authorised signatory.

Bidders who have already submitted their sealed offer have to submit this Corrigendum/Amendment duly signed and sealed in a separate envelope superscribing as "CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 TO LIMITED TENDER ENQUIRY NO. 032/SAL/MMD-MAINT/2022-23 DATED 22/11/2022 FOR "ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR VARIOUS MATERIAL HANDLING EQUIPMENT AT BRBNMPL, SALBONI" by authorized signatory within the closing date of submission i.e. 27/12/2022.

Yours faithfully, For & on behalf of BRBNMPL, Salboni --sd---(P.K Biswal) Deputy General Manager

DATE: 13/12/2022